CITY OF LONG BEACH
C-1

DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 W. Ocean Boulevard, Lobby Level !  Long Beach, CA 90802 ! (5662) 570-6101  FAX (562) 570-6789

January 11, 2011

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received
between December 27, 2010 and January 3, 2011.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by
the City Clerk Department as of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk
Department FY11 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:
Approve recommendation.
Respectfully submitted,

rﬂé“%%‘\ e

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:
Dina Wild

Attachment



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT
December 27, 2010 through January 3, 2011

PAGE 1 OF 1
Agenda Date: January 11, 2011
Claimant Amount
Aoba, Nami $ Amount Unknown
Bailey, Sathara 250.00
Carnes, Mario 1,138.00
Chum, Sophal Amount Unknown
Davis, Gregory 500.00
Enterprise Rent-A-Car 635.70
Faalyli, Steve 400.00
Farmers Insurance Group, Subrogee for
Evonne Geller 2,459.94
Gonzalez, Rosa Elena Amount Unknown
Gonzales, Roseanne Sadie Amount Unknown
Gordon, Stuart C. 1565.00
Guirguis, Heidi Amount Unknown
Hart, Linda J. 337.00

Mac Adjustment, Inc., Subrogee for
Interinsurance Exchange of the Auto Club (AAA)/

Victoria Bahr 2,1563.87
Mihm, Ricky E. 9,000.00
Molles, Cris 250.00
Norby, Ronald B. 1,673.23
Plambeck, Samuel Amount Unknown
Pookpanratana, Bang-on 200.00
Reynolds, Todd 275,000.00
Robison, Angela 200.00
Talbott, David 900.00
Thompson, Darla P. 5,950.00
Torres, Juan 3,500.00
Slahetka, Jennifer 497.64
State Farm Insurance Companies, Subrogee for

Katheryn Klein 6,859.28
Wawanesa Insurance, Subrogee for

Michael Vekselman 1,335.73

Westland, Bill (for Mercury Insurance/Bryan Mafton) 1,456.74




